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. This Memorandum of Understanding of the Negotiated Agreement between the
Mohawk Education Association and the Mohawk Board of Education shall remain in
effect until June 30, 2015.

This agreement specifies that both parties agree to the following changes:

1. ARTICLE IV-SALARIES AND FRINGE BENEFITS; Section A. Salary Schedule_
ang Index; page 15 and Appendix A-2 shalf reflect a two percent (2%) increase
with a new base salary of $29,666.00.

2. Appendix B; Supplemental Salary Schedule 2014-2015, page 49-50: |
Class 2 & Class 3 - see aﬁachment'

Class 4. add: Assistant Soccer

- Class 11 - change mentor to $500
. This Memorandum of Understanding does not set a precedent for either party.

President, Mohawk Board of . P esid'gant, I(nohawkﬁucation
Education Association

s )i 5 /20 /%

Date Date ‘ -
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Mohawk Local Schools

SALARY SCHEDULE 2014-201§
Base | $29,666

BA BAY150 MA MA+12 | MA+30

o 33226 | 35273 | 37,676 | 39,804 | 47317
1.12000 | 1.18800 | 1.27000 ; 1.33500 | 1.59500

4 34,413 | 36608 | 39159 | 41,236 | 48207
1.16000 | 1.23400 | 1.32000 | 1.39000 | 1.62500

5 35,599 | 37,943 | 40,642 | 42,867 | 49,097
1.20000 | 1.27900 | 1.37000 | 1.44500 | 1.85500

8 36,786 | 39278 | 42126 | 44499 | 49987
1.24000 | 1.32400 | 1.42000 | 1.50000 | 1.868500

7 37972 | 40613 [ 43609 | 48131 | 5D 877
128000 { 1.36900 | 1.47000 ! 1.55800 | 1.71500

8 39159 | 41948 | 45,092 | 47,762 | 51767
1.32000 | 1.41400 | 1.52000 | 1.61000 } 1.74500

) 40346 | 43283 | 46576 | 49,384 | 52657
1.36000 | 1.45900 | 1.57000 ; 1.66500 | 1.77500

10 41532 | 44818 | 48058 | 51,026 | 53547
1.40000 | 1.50400 | 1.62000 | 1.72000 | 1.80500

11 42719 | 45053 | 49542 | 52657 | 54437
1.44000 | 1.54200 | 1.67000 | 1.77500 | 1.83500

12 43906 | 47288 | 51,028 | 54,280 | 55327
1.48000 | 1.59400 { 1.72000 | 1.83000 | 1.86500

13 43906 | 47288 [ 51,619 | 54882 | 58217
1.48000 | 1.59400 [ 1.74000 | 1.85000 | 1.89500

15 45,092 | 48623 | 52,508 | 55920 ; 57,107
1.52000 | 1.63900 | 1.77000 | 1.88500 | 1.92500

16 45092 | 48623 | 53,102 | 56514 | 57,997
1.52000 | 1.63900 | 1.79000 | 1.90500 | 1.95500

17 46279 | 48958 | 53992 | 57552 | 58887
1.56000 | 1.68400 | 1.82000 | 1.84000 | 1.98500

18 45279 | 40958 | 54,585 | 58,145 | 59,777
1.56000 | 1.68400 | 1.84000 | 1.96000 | 2.01500

20 47468 | 51,203 [ 55475 | 59,184 | 60667
1.60000 1 1.72900 | 1.87000 | 1.99500 | 2.04800

21 47,466 | 59,293 | 56,365 | 60,074 | 61,557
1.60000 | 1.72900 | 1.90000 | 2.02500 | 2.07500

22 48,652 | 52627 | 56959 | 60,815 | 62447
1,64000 | 1.77400 | 1.92000 | 2.05000 | 2.10500

24 48,652 | 52827 | 57,862 | 61,557 | 63337
164000 | 1 774nn | 1 QAnnn | 2 nPENA T 0 anean
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APPENDIX A-2
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Class 1

Ciass 2

Class 3

Class 4

Class 5

Mohawk Local Schools

Supplomental Salary Schedule

2014 2043-2015

Category

15t Year

3rd Year

APPENDIX B

Sth Year

Athiatic Director

Head Football

Head Basketball

Head Wresting

High Sehool Marching Band

Assistant Athletie Director
Head Vollaybal

Head Boys Track

Head Glris Track

Hoad Baseball

Head Softball

Head Cross Country
Head Goif

Headl Soccer

Assistant Football (Up to 5)
Assistant Basketbal - Boys
Assistant Basketball - Girls
JV Basketball - Boys

JV Bagkatball - Girls
Assistant Wrestling
Asgistant Soccer

JV Volleyball

Asslsiant Track - Boys
Assistant Track - Girls
Varsity Assistant Baseball
Varslty Assistant Softbali
JV Baseball

JV Softball

Basgketball Head Cheerleading

Football Head Cheerteading
Freshman Basketball
Freshman Velieyball

JH Voliayba

JH Foothall (Up to 3)
JH Wrestling

JH Marching Band

JH Baskethali

JH Track

Assistant JH Track
Assistant Cross Country

529,084

$4.508
0.155

$4,508 34072
0.155 G110

54,217 $3.054
0.145 0106

§2.838
0.0975

$2,181
0.075

$5,526
0.7%0

$3,090 $4,760
0.175 9365

$4,508 33,636
0.1550.126

$3,346
0115

$2,818
0.09

$6,398
0.220

$5,871
0.195

$4,799 $447
0.165 0-148

$3.826
0135

$3.054
0.105

@0004/0003
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Clasz &

Class 7

Class 8

Class 9

Class 10

Class 11

Class 12

Class 13

Elemontary Band
Dance Team

Musical Director
Weight Room Monitor

Publications Advisor
Assistant H.8. Band

Pep Band

JH Football Chearleading
JH Basketball Cheerleading
After Schoal Tutors

Show Cholr

Assistant Musical (Up to 4)
Junior Class Agvisor
Extanded Paflod

Head Teacher
Majorette/Flag Gorp Advisor

Elementary Basketball

Elarnantary Wrestling

Elernentary Cross Country
Elementary Vollayball

HS and JH Stident Counli
Foreign Language Club Advisor
Play Technical Director

HS and JH National Honor Soclety
HS and JH Extended Porlod
FCCLA

HS and JH Quiz Bowl Advisor
Mentor
HS and JH SADD Advisor

HS Virtual Learning Academy
Tutor

Stipand

52,036
0.0700

$1,454
0.0500

$1,163
0.0400

$545
0.0325

$436
0.0150

$500 $300
5215

$100/course

AWR (Academic Work Rate and 15 minutes por hour
for allowable Ume)

$2,181
0.0750

$1,672

0.0575

31,381
0.0475

$1.018
0.0350

$s82
0.0200

$2.327
0.0800

$1.818
0.0625

51,527
0.0525

$1.163
0.0400

$727
0.0250

Teachers wha work outside tha school day on IEP, IAT, and Grade Lovel Meetings at the request of the
administrator shall be compensated at the Asademic Wark Rate (AWR) of twenly dollars ($20) per hour.
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